Системы повышения давления
и продувки корпуса типа Y и Z
серий  3003, 3004
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

  Part   Description
  DOCT-1369   Installation and Operation Manual
Type Code
3003Type Y &Z purge and pressurization system
3 0 0 3 - L P S - C L - Y Z - V M L - V X - 2 4 V D C
*Voltage
24 VDC
220 VAC
120 VAC
Cooler indicator gauge
VX vortex
Mounting configuration
VML vertical mount left
VMR vertical mount right
HMT horizontal mount top
HMB horizontal mount bottom
CK component kit (LPS style only)
System type
YZ DIV 1 to DIV 2; DIV 2 to nonhazardous
Area classification
Cl Class I
System style
LPS less pressure switch
WPS with pressure switch
WPSA with pressure switch (120 VAC standard)
3003 series  model number
* only for WPSA option
Type Y &Z purge and pressurization
system
3004
< NFPA 496, ISA 12.4
< Optional alarm output indicates air lock failure
< Optional differential pressure switch for Class I, Group A-D,
hazardous area locations
< Type Y system certified for Class I, Division 1 to Division 2
< Type Z system certified for Class I, Division 2 to nonhazardous
area
< Enclosure volume up to 7.08 m3 (250 ft3)
3004 Series purge and pressurization system
Function
The model 3004 is a Rapid Exchange® purging system that operates on a supply of compressed instrument air or inert gas.
The system regulates and monitors pressure within sealed protected enclosure(s), in order to remove and prevent flammable gas or vapor
accumulations.
The system accomplishes the required volume exchanges and maintains a safe pressure. A Pepperl+Fuchs Model EPV-4 enclosure protection
vent is required for proper operation.
This process reduces the hazardous (classified) area rating within protected enclosure(s), in accordance with the NEC - NFPA 70, NFPA 496,
ISA 12.4.
Connection
(+) (―)
(+)
(―)
 Wiring configuration  Wiring configuration
NO
NC
Pressure
switch
Local alarm horn
or beacon
NO
NC
Pressure
switch
Local alarm
horn or beacon
Alarm system
Power source
Alarm system
Power source
120 VAC power supply
(supply voltages 24 VDC and
240 VAC available upon request)
COM
WPS

 Part  Description
 DOCT-1370  Installation and Operation Manual
Type Code
3004Type Y &Z purge and pressurization system
3 0 0 4 - L P S - C L - Y Z - V M L - V X - 2 4 V D C
*Voltage
24 VDC
220 VAC
120 VAC
Cooler indicator gauge
VX vortex
Mounting configuration
VML vertical mount left
VMR vertical mount right
HMT horizontal mount top
HMB horizontal mount bottom
CK component kit (LPS style only)
System type
YZ DIV 1 to DIV 2; DIV 2 to nonhazardous
Area classification
Cl Class I
System style
LPS less pressure switch
WPS with pressure switch
WPSA with pressure switch (120 VAC standard)
3004 series  model number
* only for WPSA option
Enclosure protection vent